1
AUTOMOTIVE MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
- GMG SERIES -
SCOPE
- Consists of conducting material and electrodes - to
achieve chip-type SMT and small size, high denisty and
high efficience ceramic condensers are used.
- NPO, X7R, & X5R dielectrics provide product with high

#
0.80-0.15/-0.10
ORDERING INFORMATION
GMG
PRODUCT TYPE SIZE
04 - 0402
10 - 0603
21 - 0805
31 - 1206
32 - 1210
43 - 1812
Without AEC-Q200
qualification
CG - NPO (C0G)
X7R - X7R
0R5 - 0.5pF
5R0 - 5pF
100 - 10pF
101 - 100pF
102 - 1000pF
103 - 0.01uF
104 - .1uF
105 - 1.0uF
106 - 10uF
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0 25pF
D: ± 0 5pF
F:  ± 1%
G: ± 2%
J:  ± 5%
K:  ± 10%
M: ± 20%
NT: Tape Reel
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING CODE
04 CG 102 J NT
6R3 - 6.3 VDC
10 - 10 VDC
16 - 16 VDC
25 - 25 VDC
50 - 50 VDC
100 - 100 VDC
200 - 200 VDC
250 - 250 VDC
VOLTAGE
50
1: 1K
2: 2K
3: 3K
4: 4K
5: 5K
6: 6K
9: 9K
10: 10K
15: 15K
50: 50K
REEL SIZE
4
*Measured at the condition of 30~70% related humidity.
NP0: Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0MHz±10% for Cap≤1000pF and 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10% for Cap>1000pF, 25°C at ambient temperature
Measured at 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10% for C≤10uF; 0.5±0.2Vrms, 120Hz±20% for C> 10uF, 30-~70% related humidity, 25°C ambient temperature for X7R, X5R
** Preconditioning for Class II MLCC: Perform a heat treatment at 150±10°C for 1 hour, then leave in ambient condition for 24±2 hours before measurement.
Note 1: X7R, X5R
STANDARD ELECTRICAL DATA SPECIFICATIONS
DIALECTRIC
SIZE
CAPACITANCE RANGE*
CAPACITANCE CHARACTERISTIC
TERMINATION
RATED VOLTAGE (WVDC)
INSULATION RESISTANCE AT UR
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE**